
Weather Data 
Lockwood Farm, Hamden, CT 

 
March 1 - October 31, 2025: Table showing the daily maximum and minimum temperatures, rain 
events, humidity, and Growing Degree Days observed at our weather station, Lockwood Farm, 
Hamden at 8:00 a.m. Our Growing Degree Days are based on 50 degrees Fahrenheit. 

 

 

March 1 - October 31, 2025 

 
 
Date 

24 Hours Ending 
Observation: MIN. 

Temperature (°F) 

24 Hours Ending 
Observation: MAX. 

Temperature (°F) 
Rain Event 

(inches) 

 
 

Humidity (%) 

Growing 
Degree 

Days 
3/1 23 47 0 52 0.78 
3/2 17 55 0 37 0.78 
3/3 14 31 0 22 0.78 
3/4 20 35 0 53 0.78 
3/5 33 47 0 54 2.05 
3/6 46 54 2.33 52 3.04 
3/7 31 55 0 34 3.04 
3/8 25 45 0 53 3.04 
3/9 21 44 0 46 3.04 

3/10 28 49 0 42 3.04 
3/11 30 64 0 52 7.04 
3/12 37 61 0 44 10.37 
3/13 35 53 0 52 10.90 
3/14 37 51 0 52 11.02 
3/15 38 55 Trace 56 12.20 
3/16 42 44 Trace 56 12.20 
3/17 52 61 1.34 56 18.70 
3/18 33 57 Trace 53 20.36 
3/19 29 60 0 56 22.86 
3/20 38 63 0.02 60 27.09 
3/21 37 46 0.30 56 27.09 
3/22 29 48 0 46 27.09 
3/23 27 60 0.01 40 29.50 
3/24 33 45 0.01 60 29.50 
3/25 34 42 0.56 64 29.50 
3/26 33 57 0 50 31.16 
3/27 27 51 0 50 31.25 
3/28 30 49 0 34 31.25 
3/29      
3/30      
3/31      



 
 
Date 

24 Hours Ending 
Observation: MIN. 

Temperature (°F) 

24 Hours Ending 
Observation: MAX. 

Temperature (°F) 
Rain Event 

(inches) 

 
 

Humidity (%) 

Growing 
Degree 

Days 
4/1      
4/2      
4/3      
4/4      
4/5      
4/6      
4/7      
4/8      
4/9      

4/10      
4/11      
4/12      
4/13      
4/14      
4/15      
4/16      
4/17      
4/18      
4/19      
4/20      
4/21      
4/22      
4/23      
4/24      
4/25      
4/26      
4/27      
4/28      
4/29      
4/30      
5/1      
5/2      
5/3      
5/4      
5/5      
5/6      
5/7      
5/8      
5/9      

5/10      
5/11      
5/12      
5/13      
5/14      
5/15      
5/16      
5/17      



 
 

Date 

24 Hours Ending 
Observation: MIN. 
Temperature (°F) 

24 Hours Ending 
Observation: MAX. 

Temperature (°F) 

Rain Event 
(inches) 

 
 

Humidity (%) 

Growing 
Degree 
Days 

5/18      
5/19      
5/20      
5/21      
5/22      
5/23      
5/24      
5/25      
5/26      
5/27      
5/28      
5/29      
5/30      
5/31      
6/1      
6/2      
6/3      
6/4      
6/5      
6/6      
6/7      
6/8      
6/9      

6/10      
6/11      
6/12      
6/13      
6/14      
6/15      
6/16      
6/17      
6/18      
6/19      
6/20      
6/21      
6/22      
6/23      
6/24      
6/25      
6/26      
6/27      



 
 

Date 

24 Hours Ending 
Observation: MIN. 

Temperature (°F) 

24 Hours Ending 
Observation: MAX. 

Temperature (°F) 

Rain Event 
(inches) 

 
 

Humidity (%) 

Growing 
Degree 
Days 

6/28      
6/29      
6/30      
7/1      
7/2      
4/3      
7/4      
7/5      
7/6      
7/7      
7/8      
7/9      

7/10      
7/11      
7/12      
7/13      
7/14      
7/15      
7/16      
7/17      
7/18      
7/19      
7/20      
7/21      
7/22      
7/23      
7/24      
7/25      
7/26      
7/27      
7/28      
7/29      
7/30      
7/31      
8/1      
8/2      
8/3      
8/4      
8/5      
8/6      
8/7      



 
 

Date 

24 Hours Ending 
Observation: MIN. 

Temperature (°F) 

24 Hours Ending 
Observation: MAX. 

Temperature (°F) 

Rain Event 
(inches) 

 
 

Humidity (%) 

Growing 
Degree 
Days 

8/8      
8/9      

8/10      
8/11      
8/12      
8/13      
8/14      
8/15      
8/16      
8/17      
8/18      
8/19      
8/20      
8/21      
8/22      
8/23      
8/24      
8/25      
8/26      
8/27      
8/28      
8/29      
8/30      
8/31      
9/1      
9/2      
9/3      
9/4      
9/5      
9/6      
9/7      
9/8      
9/9      

9/10      
9/11      
9/12      
9/13      
9/14      
9/15      
9/16      
9/17      



 
 

Date 

24 Hours Ending 
Observation: MIN. 

Temperature (°F) 

24 Hours Ending 
Observation: MAX. 

Temperature (°F) 

Rain Event 
(inches) 

 
 

Humidity (%) 

Growing 
Degree 
Days 

9/18      
9/19      
9/20      
9/21      
9/22      
9/23      
9/24      
9/25      
9/26      
9/27      
9/28      
9/30      
10/1      
10/2      
10/3      
10/4      
10/5      
10/6      
10/7      
10/8      
10/9      

10/10      
10/11      
10/12      
10/13      
10/14      
10/15      
10/16      
10/17      
10/18      
10/19      
10/20      
10/21      
10/22      
10/23      
10/24      
10/25      
10/26      
10/27      
10/28      
10/29      



 
 

Date 

24 Hours Ending 
Observation: MIN. 

Temperature (°F) 

24 Hours Ending 
Observation: MAX. 

Temperature (°F) 

Rain Event 
(inches) 

 
 

Humidity (%) 

Growing 
Degree 
Days 

10/30      
10/31      

 


